

\234

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6319/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2011 in CRLA No.2238/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

YAKOOB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we direct that, during the pendency of this appeal, the appellant shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|